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Race 1 Greyville Convention Centre Maiden Plate 1000m

Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career
1. Macallan (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Alyson Wright 134327250s 16:0-3-4
2. Duchessofcornwall Nicholas Patel Matthys Odendaal 2523550s8s 9:0-2-1
(SAF)
3. Soweto Hall (SAF) Kaidan Brewer (a9)  Kumaran Naidoo 4334569054 9:0-0-2
7. Blue Planet (SAF) Luke Ferraris Carl Hewitson 3 0:0-0-0
8. Wabi Sabi (SAF) Tristan Godden Frank Robinson X 0:0-0-0
9. Gloucestershire (SAF)  Collen Storey Ivan Wyk x000085008 12:0-0-0

Race 1 Greyville Convention Centre Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$6,734
$3,307

$1,063

$0
$0
$0

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 44% 1 132
0% 33% 2 127

0% 22% 3 127
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 7 132
0% 0% 8 132
0% 0% 9 132
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MACALLAN

4 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam National Sensation
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alyson Wright Barrier 1
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,734
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-44

Owners Mr R M Sewgoolam Career 16:0-3-4 12 Mths 13:1-3-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Orange, dark blue 'v' bib, halved sleeves, orange cap, blue peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-2-2  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 13:0-3-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of4 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1000m Cimd Synth L Hewitson 60 1 $1.72 Macallan 60kg L
30f12 GREY Sun15Nov20 1100m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 11 14/5 Precious Love 57kg 2.25L 0:16.1
40f11 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 12 9/2 Spirit Of My Fate 60kg 2.25L 0:03.4
30f11 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1200m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 12 7/10T0%n6ightsﬁghtnight 60kg 2.25L
20f12 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1200m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 4 11/4 Solicitor General 60kg 0.50L 0:16.9
n DUCH ESSOFCO RNWAI.I. Trainer Matthys Odendaal Barrier 2
Jockey Nicholas Patel 127.0kg Prizemoney $3,307
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Tiger Strike
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W J Van Der Merwe & Mjo Racing Stables (pty) Lt C.areer. 5021 12 Mth's 6021 1st Up, 40-1-0 2nd Up _2'0 01
Colours Green, green sleeves, white spots, black cuffs, green cap, white spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4  GREY Mon 14Dec20 1000m Cimd Synth N Patel 58 2 Macallan 60kg L
50f12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1400m CLMd Synth N Patel 60 1 15/4 Freedom's Fire 58kg 10.25L 0:03.7
20f11 GREY Wed 140ct20 1400m CLMd Synth N Patel 60 12 11/1 Late Night Live 58kg 1.50L 0:01.5
30f12 GREY Wed 19Aug20 1200m CLMd Synth N Patel 60 8 16/1 Cantata Choir 60kg 4.25L 0:04.5
50f12 GREY Wed 15Jul20 1200m CLMd Synth  CMurray 58 10 40/1 Naval Secret 57kg 3.75L 0:02.
B SOWETO HAI.I. Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 3
Jockey Kaidan Brewer 127.0kg Prizemoney $1,063
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Sheri Baby
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Messrs F Rungasamy, Mayesh Chetty & K G Naidoo C.areer. 9002 12 Mth's 100-0-2 1st Up, 2000 2nd Up _2'0 01
Colours Black, cerise cross, striped sleeves , cerise cap, black peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f4 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1000m Clmd Synth K Brewer 58 3 Macallan 60kg L
30of 11 SCOT Sun6Dec20 1000m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 60 9 17/2 Calulo 56kg 5.25L 0:03.3
30f10 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1000m CLMd Synth T Gumede 54 6 17/2 Set The Date 57kg 2.50L 0:02.1
40f11 GREY  Sun15Nov20 1000m CLMd Synth  J Syster 57 12 28/1058/g%etscentedgreen 59%g 5.50L
60f15 SCOT  Sun13Sep20 1000m CLMd Good K Brewer 54 13 28/1 Hawker Typhoon 58kg 2.50L 0:01.8

*~. BLUE PLANET

3 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Irish Royal
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A J Van Huyssteen, Carl Hewitson, M C Wrigh
Colours Dayglo yellow, purple spots
Race Details

30of4 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1000m Clmd

Track
Synth

Jockey

L Ferraris

Trainer Carl Hewitson Barrier 7
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 Macallan 60kg L
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= n WABI SABI Trainer Frank Robinson Barrier 8
: Jockey Tristan Godden 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
- Sire Act Of War Dam Jordie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs N S Digpaul, B J Bedsy & Mrs M V A Augustin FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, orange star, red and white halved sleeves, red cap, orange stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 6 GREY  Mon 14Dec20 1000m Clmd Synth T Godden 60 8 Macallan 60kg L
n GLOUCESTERSHIRE Trainer lvan Wyk Barrier 9
) - Jockey Collen Storey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
' ~ 4year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Kildonan Dam Cotswold
Breeder Unknown N () (). ().
Owners Yellow Star Stud (nom: Mrs L S De Klerk) :I'areer. 12000 12 I\I(Ijth-s 130-0-0 lstﬂulp- 1000 ﬁnd Up _1'0 00
Colours Black, yellow stars, black sleeves, yellow armband, collar and cuffs, irm 0:0-0-0 G?o 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
hooped cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 6 GREY ~ Mon 14Dec20 1000m Clmd Synth  C Storey 60 9 Macallan 60kg L
13 0of 13 SCOT  Sun 6Dec20  2400m CLMd Soft G Pieterse 56 100/1 San Verde 60kg L 0:05.6
16 of 16 GREY  Fri27Nov20 2001m CLMd Good  C Storey 60 100/1 Tiger Tank 60kg L 0:03.7
13 0of 16 GREY  Sun 8Nov20 1800m CLMd Good  C Storey 60 80/1 Fireonthetrack 60kg 17.75L 0:02.2
12 of 14 GREY  Sun 180ct20 1200m CLMd Good  JJacobs 58 5 80/1 Candyman 60kg 8.75L 0:01.9
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Race 2 Call Telebet Track & Ball Fixed Odds On 031 314 1155 Maiden

Plate 1200m

Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Mexican Catdance (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Garth Puller 259064952 6:0-1-0 0 0% 17% 1 132
2. August Red (SAF) Luke Ferraris Garth Puller X6s756384s 8:0-1-1 $1,006 0% 25% 2 132
3. Let's Go Fly (SAF) S Veale Tony Rivalland xs8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
4. Jolly Boy (SAF) Ashton Arries Marthinus Nicolas x95979s766 8:0-0-1 0 0% 13% 4 132

Prinsloo
5. King Cyrus (SAF) G Wright Willem Nel x2943s74s6 7:0-1-1 $2002 0% 29% 5 132
6. Apis Cerana (SAF) Eric Saziso Ngwane ~ Michael Roberts x89590 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
7. Star Over Capetown A Mgudlwa Mark Dixon 1397486500 12:0-0-1 $444 0% 8% 7 132
(SAF)
8. Miller Man (SAF) Tristan Godden Lowan Denysschen xs0s3 2:0-0-1 0 0% 50% 8 132
9. Lord Caro (SAF) Donovan Dillon Wendy Whitehead 3443345847 26:0-3-5 $9312 0% 31% 9 132
SCRATCHED
11. Just Prime (SAF) Jason Gates Wayne/barb xs550s5845 13:0-1-2 $4537 0% 23% 11 132
Badenhorst/kennedy
SCRATCHED

Race 2 Call Telebet Track & Ball Fixed Odds On 031 314 1155 Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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'W2° [EN MEXICAN CATDANCE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Toreador Dam Plutonium
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Garth Puller Barrier 1
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Owners Mr ) F Drummond-hay & MrWN & Mrs K1 Render 1% D010 2 WIe F0-2:0° 162 Up 200 0 U 10 00
Colours Brown and green quartered, white sleeves, brown cap irm :0-0- ood 3:L-U- ort L.v-1- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Cimd Synth L Hewitson 60 1 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
90f9 GREY Wed 30Sep20 1000m CLMd Synth  J Jacobs 58 10  17/2 Ramsay 56kg 3.75L 0:11.4
13 0f 15 SCOT  Sun 13Sep20 1200m CLMd Good M Khan 60 5 35/1 Lord Wylie 58kg 10.75L 0:01.7
60of14 SCOT  Sun16Aug20 1200m CLMd Good M Khan 60 8 66/1 Hail Columbia 60kg 9.00L 0:01.4
40f11 GREY Wed 15Jul20 1400m CLMd Synth A Mgudlwa 60 2 28/1 Royal Escapade 60kg 4.75L 0:02.5
[0 0 n Trainer Garth Puller Barrier 2
ool
.‘g ° 8[- AUGUST RED Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,016
4 year old ch unknown ' Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire What A Winter Dam Adobe Pink
Breeder Unknown N 0. N1 ).
Owners Five Up High Syndicate (nom: Mr D E Ferraris) :a ree(; g 8 é ! 22 Nclltz'so7(.)000 1 ;stﬂU2p'04.0011 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours White body with red, white, blue and yellow circles and cuffs, blue and irm U:U-U- ood 4.U-U- oft ZU-U- eavy UU-U-
yellow quartered cap ockey >:0-1- 1st 0:0-0- rack 5:0-1- rik/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth L Ferraris 60 2 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
10
6of14 GREY Sun180ct20 1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 13  28/1 Candyman 60kg 5.50L 0:01.9
70f12 GREY Wed JJul20 1400m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 9 14/1 Joint Effort 60kg 4.50L 0:05.2
6of11 GREY Sun8Mar20 2001m CLMd Good G Wright 60 3 15/8 Royal Pursuit 60kg 5.75L 0:09.9
30f15 SCOT Wed 5Feb20 1501m CLMd Soft L Ferraris 60 4 11/1 On The Bayou 60kg 2.50L 0:19.
= ' Trainer Tony Rivalland Barrier 3
- n LET'S GO FLY Jockey S Veale 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
% Sire Flying The Flag Dam Madame Tigre
Breeder Unknown Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mr | M Espitalier Noel Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, black and white checked sleeves , black and white checked cap Irm U:U-U- 00d U-U-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
%’L of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth S Veale 60 3 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
80of 12 GREY Wed9Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth G Pieterse 53 5 50/1 Ferrari lce 57kg 5.25L 0:02.2
Y . Trainer Marthinus Nicolas Prinsloo Barrier 4
l 4 JOLI'Y BOY Jockey Ashton Arries 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Sire Byword Dam Dirtydealin Mamma
Breeder Unknown Career 80-0-1 12 Mths 70-0-0 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Ouners Mr B C Laubscher Frm0:0-00  Good20-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black and emerald green halved vertically, black sleeves, black and white irm UU-U- ?0 YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
quartered cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth A Arries 60 4 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
10
90f12 GREY Sun15Nov20 1100m CLMd Synth  C Storey 60 40/1 Precious Love 57kg 6.50L 0:16.1
90f12 GREY Wed 9Sep20 1700m CLMd Synth T Gumede 58 10  80/1 Dream Destiny 60kg 6.25L 1:06.8
70f12 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth M Yeni 60 3 6/1 Ulterior Motive 60kg 8.25L 0:04.5
90f14 SCOT Wed 5Aug20 1200m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 10 66/10Tg?19es New Roman 57kg 7.75L
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I3 KING CYRUS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Antonia's Fortress
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Plattner

Y

Colours Grass Green, Gold seams, Indigo Collar, Sleeves And Cap, Grass Green

Cuffs
Race Details Track
%’L of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth
20f10 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1000m CLMd Synth
90f14 GREY Sun8Nov20 1400m CLMd Good
40f15 SCOT  Sun13Sep20 1200m CLMd Good
30f12 GREY Wed 15Jul20 1200m CLMd Synth

{7 B Ars CERANA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Bee My Honey
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs V L Roberts

Colours Pink, white braces, striped sleeves, white cap, pink star

Race Details Track
%’L of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth
80of 12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1000m CLMd Synth
90f10 GREY Sun110ct20 1000m CLMd Good
90f9 GREY Sun19ul20 1200m CL Synth
12 0f12 GREY Wed 8Jul20  1200m CLMd Synth
STAR OVER CAPETOWN

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Alkhansaa

Breeder Unknown

Owners D De Andrade, S Gaskell, J Joseph & K Rice

Colours Kingfisher,white star and sleeves,kingfisher seams,collar
andcuffs kingfisher cap, white stars

Race Details Track
10f10 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth
30f 12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1400m CLMd Synth
90f12 GREY Wed210ct20 1600m CLMd Synth
70f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLMd Synth
40f10 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth

I [E] MILLER MAN

4 year old b unknown
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Sweet Carolyn
Breeder Unknown

Owners Step Aside Syndicate (nom: Mr J A Carr) & Mr M Rid

Colours Dayglo pink, black maltese cross, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth
10

150f16 SCOT  Wed 29Jan20 1200m CLMd Good
30f9 GREY Wed 160ct19 1000m CL Synth

Trainer Willem Nel Barrier 5
Jockey G Wright 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,002
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Wright 60 5 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
G Wright 60 1  9/4 Set The Date 57kg 1.75L 0:02.1
G Wright 60 6/1 Artic Tune 58kg 8.25L 0:03.1
G Wright 60 15 14/1 Lord Wylie 58kg 5.25L 0:01.7
G Wright 60 1 40/1 Naval Secret 57kg 2.25L 0:02.
Trainer Michael Roberts Barrier 6
Jockey Eric Saziso Ngwane 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
E S Ngwane 60 6 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
S Moodley 59 5 75/1 Ziva La Winter 59%g 12.25L 0:03.7
S Moodley 59 6 75/1 Calvino 59kg 9.50L 0:04.2
K Sakayi 58 4 66/1 Garrulous 60kg 20.25L 0:01.8
S Moodley 60 3 40/1 Super Agra 60kg 15.25L 0:03.4
Trainer Mark Dixon Barrier 7
Jockey A Mgudlwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $444
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-8
Career 12:0-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Mgudlwa 60 7  $16 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
A Mgudlwa 60 8 25/1 Rocket Rhumba 60kg 4.25L 0:05.2
J Syster 58 2 16/1 Captain Zee 60kg 11.25L 0:03.9
J Gates 60 4  20/1 Absolutist 58kg 6.50L 0:14.7
J Syster 49 3 75/1 Truly Wicked 60kg 3.75L 0:03.4
Trainer Lowan Denysschen Barrier 8
Jockey Tristan Godden 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Godden 60 8 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
B Jacobson 60 11 22/1 Katie's Treasure 58kg 23.50L 0:05.9
S Moodley 59 Darkest Dawn 59kg 1.50L 1:01.38
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" [EJ LORD CARO

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Lady Caroloty
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Wendy Whitehead Barrier 9
Jockey Donovan Dillon 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,312
Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Owners Messrs Sanjeev Ramsewak, Sanjeeth Ramsewak, D A Ga C‘a reer. 26035 12 Mth.s 1015 st Up, 2000 2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours Light blueanddark blue qtd, white and dark blue striped sleeves, light Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blueanddark blue qtd cap Jockey 11:0-1-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:0-3-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f10 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth D Dillon 60 9 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
40f14 GREY Fri27Nov20 1200m CLMd Good D Dillon 60 10  8/1 Full Blast 59kg 3.25L 0:03.5
40f14 GREY Sun8Nov20 1200m CLMd Good D Dillon 60 8 50/1 Vista Nova 59%g 2.75L 0:03.
30f9 GREY Mon 120ct20 1200m CLMd Synth D Dillon 60 7 17/4 Big Sky Country 57kg 3.25L 0:14.2
30f12 GREY Sun40ct20 1200m CLMd Synth D Dillon 60 5 12/1 Spydas Corner 59kg 6.00L 0:18.2
JUST PRIME Trainer Wayne/barb Badenhorst/kennedy Barrier 11
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,537
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-23
Sire Just As Well Dam Prime Spot
Breeder Unknown Career13.0-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Owners Mrs J Badenhorst .
Colours Grey, pink chevron, grey sleeves, pink seams, grey cap, pink star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 20-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
%’L of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clmd Synth  J Gates 60 11 Star Over Capetown 60kg L
50f14 SCOT  Sun16Aug20 1200m CLMd Good J Gates 60 6 80/1 Hail Columbia 60kg 8.00L 0:01.4
110f 11 GREY  Fri6Decl9  1400m CLMd Synth G Wright 60 33/1 Lundy's Lad 59%g L 0:01.6
50f11 GREY Sun29Sepl9 1700m CLMd Synth M Yeni 60 8 30/1 Dutch Alley 57kg 1.50L 0:11.
80of 13 GREY Wed 185ep19 1400m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 56 10 14/1 Binary Star 57kg 10.50L 1:23.9
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Race 3 www.tabgold.co.za Maiden Plate (F & M) 1900m
Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Star Choice (SAF) Wayne Agrella Frank Robinson x99780s60s 11:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
2. Kind Judy (SAF) S Randolph Michael Miller x49s8436 6:0-0-1 $1328 0% 17% 2 128
3. Koala (SAF) Tristan Godden Frank Robinson x470847965 14:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 128
4. Dancing Sword (SAF)  Lyle Hewitson Willem Nel 2425935538 7:0-1-2 $2146 0% 43% 4 132
5. Corsage (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Cliffie Miller x840228440 11:0-2-0 $3017 0% 18% 5 128
6. Theatrical Moment Ashton Arries Michael Miller 102322500 8:0-3-1 $3925 0% 50% 6 128
(SAF)

7. Magikos (SAF) Serino Moodley Lezeanne Forbes 390 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
SCRATCHED

Race 3 www.tabgold.co.za Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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[ &

STAR CHOICE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Miesque's Star
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Frank Robinson Barrier 1
Jockey Wayne Agrella 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 12:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Qumers Mr & Mrs P H De Lacy Firm 0000 Good 2000 Soft10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy, dayglo pink stripes, dayglo pink sleeves and cap Irm 9:9-0- ?0 YT ot 1.U-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 7 GREY  Mon 14Dec20 1900m Clmd Synth W Agrella 60 1 Theatrical Moment 58kg L
90of11 GREY FrillDec20 2001m CLMd Good W Agrella 60 6 33/1 Que For You 60kg 10.00L 0:04.2
90f12 GREY Wed 280ct20 2001m CLMd Synth W Agrella 60 6 40/1 Cool Apache 57kg 5.50L 0:02.6
70f8 GREY Wed 140ct20 1900m CLMd Synth W Agrella 60 6 66/1 Snatched 57kg 6.75L 0:03.3
8of9 GREY Wed70ct20 1800m CLMd Synth  J Gates 60 50/1 Altogetherlovely 57kg 8.75L 0:08.7
/ Trainer Michael Miller Barrier 2
n KI N D "U DY Jockey S Randolph 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,328
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Judpot Dam Al Kindi
Breeder Unknown T 0. N ).
Owners Pound Bloodstock (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr Sterling M Mil :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 ngt2§07(.)000 1 ;stﬂU4p'02.0010 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOl
Colours Red, silver stars, silver sleeves, red stars, red cap, silver star irm U:U-U- ?0 YT oft 4:U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 7 GREY  Mon 14Dec20 1900m Clmd Synth S Randolph 58 2 Theatrical Moment 58kg L
40f15 SCOT  Sun29Nov20 1600m CLMd Soft S Randolph 58 8 50/1 Nirvana Girl 58kg 4.25L 0:03.4
90f13 GREY Sun180ct20 1200m CLMd Good  J Mphanya 58 1 40/1 Captain Ariano 59g 6.50L 0:21.6
8of16 SCOT Wed 26Feb20 1200m CLMd Soft  JL Samuel 60 3 30/1 Stella Act Sekg 7.75L 1:12.4
40f11 SCOT Wed 5Feb20 1000m CLMd Soft J L Samuel 60 3 50/1 Sofia Erin 60kg 4.25L 0:03.2
/ o Trainer Frank Robinson Barrier 3
,B‘_ B KOAI'A Jockey Tristan Godden 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
- 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mogok Dam Sheikina
Breeder Unknown Career 14:0-0-0 12 Mths 15:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners Mr L F Robinson Firm00-0-0  Good 5:0-0-0  Soft10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, yellow band of diamonds, yellow and black halved sleeves, yellow irm U:U-U- ?0 YT oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
collar, cuffs and cap Jockey 7:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 7 GREY ~ Mon 14Dec20 1900m Clmd Synth T Godden 58 3 Theatrical Moment 58kg L
40f11 GREY FrillDec20 2001m CLMd Good K Strydom 55 1  25/1 Que For You 60kg 5.50L 0:04.2
70f10 GREY Mon 7Dec20 1400m CLMd Synth M Yeni 59 2 18/1 My Saving Grace 59g 8.50L 0:26.3
110f 16 GREY  Sun8Nov20 2400m CLMd Good  J Gates 53 75/1 Prospero 56kg 18.00L 0:14.3
80f12 GREY Wed 280ct20 2001m CLMd Synth M Yeni 57 1 16/1 Cool Apache 57kg 5.25L 0:02.6
n DANCING SWORD Trainer Willem Nel Barrier 4
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,146
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-43

Sire Querari Dam Turandot
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Plattner Career 7.0-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Grass Green, Gold seams, Indigo Collar, Sleeves And Cap, Grass Green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cuffs Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

20f7 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1900m Cimd Synth L Hewitson 60 4 Theatrical Moment 58kg L

40f12 SCOT  Sun29Nov20 1950m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 60 13/2 Ideal Jet 57kg 7.25L 0:02.3

20f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1600m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 5  5/2Ingakara 60kg 0.30L 0:02.7

90f14 SCOT Wed 5Aug20 1501m CLMdNHF Good A Marcus 60 3 9/2 Elusive Current 57kg 5.75L 0:02.4

30f12 GREY Wed 15Jul20 1600m CLMdNHF Synth A Marcus 60 7  3/1 Hot Money 60kg 3.50L 0:03.9
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I3 COoRSAGE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Romantic Girl
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 5
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,017
Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-2-0 12 Mths 12:0-2-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr M A Paddock .
Colours 0Id gold, black stars, old gold sleeves, black armbands and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 7 GREY  Mon 14Dec20 1900m Clmd Synth M V'rensburg 58 5 Theatrical Moment 58kg L
80f12 SCOT  Sun29Nov20 1950m CLMd Soft C Habib 57 20/1 Ideal Jet 57kg 17.25L 0:02.3
40f11 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1800m CLMd Synth  C Habib 57 12 4/1 Capriccio 60kg 4.75L 0:04.3
10 of 12 GREY ~ Thu 12Nov20 1900m CLMd Synth M Yeni 57 7 9/2 Mama Pyjama 57kg 16.50L 0:02.6
20f12 GREY Wed 280ct20 2001m CLMd Synth  CHabib 57 12 9/1 Cool Apache 57kg 0.25L 0:02.6
n TH EATRICAL MOM ENT Trainer Michael Miller Barrier 6
Jockey Ashton Arries 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,925
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1900m W&P% 0-50
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Cut No Ice
g;':ﬁgre:wé”j"g’:h ] Career 80-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, orange epaulettes and sleeves, black cap, orange peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1900m Cimd Synth A Arries 58 6  $4.6 Theatrical Moment 58kg L
11 of 15 SCOT  Sun 29Nov20 1600m CLMd Soft A Arries 58 16/1 Nirvana Girl 58kg 13.50L 0:03.4
20f12 GREY Thu12Nov20 1900m CLMd Synth A Marcus 57 4 5/2 Mama Pyjama 57kg 1.00L 0:02.6
30f12 GREY Wed 280ct20 2001m CLMd Synth A Arries 57 7 33/10 Cool Apache 57kg 0.75L 0:02.6
20f9 GREY Wed70ct20 1800m CLMd Synth A Arries 57 7 1/2 Altogetherlovely 57kg 4.25L 0:08.7

MAGIKOS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam Shoe Dance
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Lezeanne Forbes Barrier 7
Jockey Serino Moodley 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

b . Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mrs S Viljoen & Mr C Fenwick Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, pink diamonds on sleeves, checked cap irm Y:U-U- 00d U:U-U- Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1900m Cimd Synth S Moodley 58 7 Theatrical Moment 58kg L
90f10 GREY Wed 210ct20 1600m CLMd Synth S Moodley 58 11  80/1 Montfort 58kg 10.25L 0:04.4
12 0f 12 GREY ~ Wed 30Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth  J Gates 57 12 50/1 Chanty Lane 57kg 17.50L 0:03.1
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Race 4 Follow Gold Circle On Facebook Maiden Plate 1700m

Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Hello Again (SAF)
2. Sonjador (SAF)
3. Linnbara (SAF)
4. Hatton Hall (SAF)
5. Summerfield (SAF)

6. Adam Kalidin (SAF)
1. Angelicus (SAF)

8. Brush Back (SAF)

9. Navarino Bay (SAF)
10. He's All That (SAF)
11. Fort Wylie (SAF)

Jockey

Jabu Jacobs (ab)
Serino Moodley
M Yeni
Donovan Dillon
G Wright

Collen Storey

Luke Ferraris

S Veale

Tristan Godden
Kaidan Brewer (a9)
Nicholas Patel

Trainer

Michael Miller
Michael Roberts
Nathan Kotzen
Shane Humby

Wayne/barb
Badenhorst/kennedy

Jarett Rugg
Dennis Bosch
Yogas Govender
Kumaran Naidoo
Jarett Rugg

Marthinus Nicolas
Prinsloo

Last 10
x0933008s8
xs553333s7
2556648509
1954352505
x00

xs0
x080
x59s0s0
3204708
x0

x080

Career
9:0-0-2
11:0-1-4
9:0-0-0
6:0-1-1
2:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
6:0-1-0
1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Race 4 Follow Gold Circle On Facebook Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$1,042
$4,150

$281

$424
$0

50
$0
50
$889
50
$0

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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P%
22%
45%

0%
33%

0%

0%
0%
0%
17%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

130
132
132
132
130

130
130
130
130
132
130

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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HELLO AGAIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Noble Tune Dam On The Wing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J Coles

Colours Orange, brown sash, brown and green striped sleeves, green cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

llJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth  J Jacobs
110f12 GREY Thu 12Nov20 1600m CLMd Synth  J Jacobs
90of11 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLMd Synth  J Jacobs
30f12 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth  J Jacobs
30f12 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth  J Jacobs

i | SONJADOR

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Gwanda
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Michael Miller Barrier 1
Jockey Jabu Jacobs 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,042
Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Career 9:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 1 Hatton Hall 60kg L
55 1 14/1 Ibutho 58kg 16.50L 0:03.5
55 1 12/1 Spirit Of My Fate 60kg 7.50L 0:03.4
54 6 40/1 Maitland Magic 60kg 5.25L 0:01.7
54 5 20/1 Ulterior Motive 60kg 2.50L 0:04.5
Trainer Michael Roberts Barrier 2
Jockey Serino Moodley 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,150
Win Range - W&P% 0-45

Career 11:0-1-4 12 Mths 9:0-1-4 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners Mr SR & Mrs S P Rosseau Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, royal blue and light blue checked sleeves and cap rm O:L-0- ood 50-1- oft LU eavy VY-t
Jockey 6:0-1-2  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 10:0-1-4  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth S Moodley 60 2 Hatton Hall 60kg L
11
50f12 GREY Wed 9Sep20 1700m CLMd Synth S Moodley 60 8 12/1 Dream Destiny 60kg 2.50L 1:06.8
50f12 GREY Mon 24Aug20 2001m CLMdNHF Synth L Hewitson 60 9  7/2 Rex Union 56kg 5.50L 0:03.7
30f14 GREY Sun9Aug20 1900m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 3 9/10I§)%nneth Macarthur 60kg 3.75L
30f11 GREY Wed 15ul20 1900m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 9  4/1El Ballero s0kg 2250 0163
fi @ n Trainer Nathan Kotzen Barrier 3
LR \‘\l LINNBARA Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $281
h ~ 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Linngari Dam Nontanda ’ ’
Breeder Unknown Career 90-0-0 12 Mths %0-1-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quners Mr W N Frost Firm 0000 Good 5000 Soft20-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Light blue and green halved horizontally, yellow sleeves and cap frim B:0-0- ood 5:0-0- oft 249 eavy B4
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth M Yeni 60 3 Hatton Hall 60kg L
50f15 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1600m CLMd Synth M Yeni 60 10/1 Giggin 58kg 7.25L 0:07.5
6of 14 GREY Sun27Sep20 1600m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 20/1 Captain Seager 57kg 4.50L 0:11.1
60f13 SCOT  Sun13Sep20 1950m CLMd Good  J Gates 60 1 9/20%%\gler To Command 60kg 3.25L
40f14 SCOT  Wed 5Aug20 1501m CLMd Good  J Gates 60 14 75/1 Fade To Black 60kg 1.75L 0:02.7
0 n HATTON HAI.I. Trainer Shane Humby Barrier 4
Jockey Donovan Dillon 132.0kg Prizemoney $424
gmh gfoﬁ):mﬁ?hr}ty Win Range 1700m W&P% 0-33
Breeder Unknown 0.1. 1.0 0-1- -0-0-
Owners Messrs S W Humby, T Govender, J M J Maher & The Ho E'areeor.g.g (1) ! 22 I\lcllth.s04(.)100 ! ;StftUOPOSg()l ! ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Silver, bottle green sleeves, bottle green collar and cuffs frmm B:0-0- ood 3:0-0- oTt By eavy B4
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of11 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth D Dillon 60 4  $2.5 Hatton Hall 60kg L
90f13 GREY Fri27Nov20 1600m CLMd Good K Strydom 56 8 13/1 Time Taker 58kg 7.50L 0:02.8
40f11 GREY Wed 12Aug20 1600m CLMd Synth G Wright 60 1 20/1 Sea Master 57kg 3.25L 0:05.6
30f12 GREY Mon 27Jul20 1700m CLMd Synth D Dillon 60 1 25/1 Lunafacation 60kg 1.50L 0:28.
20of5 GREY Fri29Nov19 1000m CL Synth D Dillon 60 [tsapleasure 60kg 0.25L
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o, 0 (o 0@ B Trainer Wayne/barb Badenhorst/kennedy Barrier 5
o .[_ SUM MERFI ELD Jockey G Wright 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
g,yeal\sl Oldht]g_ulgkgownl_l i Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Marchfield Dam Hot Gir
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Messrs A J Van Huyssteen, N Dhindayal & Internatio :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 n:ltg.s()a(.)ooo 0 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 flnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours Dayglo yellow, purple spots i Li0-4- o0od ~0-L- Oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth G Wright 5 5 Hatton Hall 60kg L
1
110f 14 GREY  Sun 180ct20 1400m CLMd Good G Wright 58 14  66/1 Hey Bill 58kg 11.75L 0:05.2
11 0f 14 SCOT  Sun 20Sep20 1000m CLMd Good G Wright 58 8 20/1 Vunderbar 58kg 10.50L 0:08.1
e n Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 6
.E' ADAM KAI'I DI N Jockey Collen Storey 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Ella Es Asia
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mr D L Kalidin Firm 0: 41 £ 0: H .
Colours Royal blue, yellow chevrons, hooped sleeves, yellow cap irm 0:0-0-0 G?o :0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth  C Storey 5 6 Hatton Hall 60kg L
11
14 of 14 SCOT  Sat 4Jul20 1501m CLMd Good N Patel 60 8 50/1 Crimson King 60kg 32.50L 0:04.2
- O . Trainer Dennis Bosch Barrier 7
‘* .[ ANGELICUS Jockey Luke Ferraris 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Noble Tune Dam Eventual Angel
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Messrs M W Vengetasami, D Moodaly & A P K Smith Ea ree(; 3 8 8 0 22 I\fltl(;.so4(.)000 0 ;stﬂulpolé)é) 0 flnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White, red ball, diamonds on sleeves, red cap, white hoops irm U.4-0- ood U-U-U- oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth L Ferraris 59 7 Hatton Hall 60kg L
11
10 of 12 GREY  Thu 12Nov20 1600m CLMd Synth W Agrella 58 3 66/1 Ibutho 58kg 16.50L 0:03.5
80f12 GREY SunINov20 1600m CLMd Synth S Veale 58 1 40/1 Gazala Gallop 58kg 12.25L 0:08.5
10 of 14 GREY Wed 165ep20 1400m CLMd Soft M Yeni 57 1 25/1 Goodtime Guy 57kg 12.75L 0:01.7
n BRUSH BACK Trainer Yogas Govender Barrier 8
Jockey S Veale 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Futura Dam Purple Lake
Breeder Unknown N0 Ny -0 -0
Owners Mr J & Mrs N Deokynarain & Mr Y Naidoo :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 “’:It2_504(')000 0 ;StﬂU0p'03.0000 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Dayglo yellow and emerald green quartered diagonally, orange sleeves, ' V-V 0" ood £L-U- Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
blue cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd Synth S Veale 59 8 Hatton Hall 60kg L
11
90f12 GREY Wed 9Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth N Patel 57 9 75/1 Ferrari lce 57kg 6.50L 0:02.2
12 of 12 SCOT  Sat13Jun20 1200m CLMd Good  J L Samuel 60 4 75/1 Ashford Castle 59kg 19.50L 0:05.5
13 0f 16 SCOT  Sun 16Feb20 1000m CL Good S Brown 59 Impartial 53kg 13.25L
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'€2° [EJ NAVARINO BAY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Gina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Trinisha Pillay

Colours White,royal blue stars and collar,white sleeves,royal blue seams,white

cap, royal blue stars
Race Details
3o0f11 GREY
20f11 GREY
13 of 14 GREY
40f12 GREY
70f12 TURF

Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd
Mon 23Nov20 1400m CLMd
Sun 8Nov20 1200m CLMd
Sun 250ct20  1200m CLMd
Thu 3Sep20  1450m CLMd

i EU] HE'S ALL THAT

5 year old b unknown
Sire Badger's Drift Dam It's Gonna Be
Breeder Unknown

Track
Synth
Synth
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 9
Jockey Tristan Godden 130.0kg Prizemoney $889
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Godden 5 9 Hatton Hall 60kg L
T Godden 58 6 20/1 Lightening Spirit 60kg 3.25L 0:02.
T Godden 59 7 66/1 Vista Nova 59kg 10.00L 0:03.
K Brewer 55 1 40/1 Palace Wind 60kg 4.75L 0:21.1
C Habib 57 8 50/1 Ice Man Cometh 57kg 11.75L 1:06.9
Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 10
Jockey Kaidan Brewer 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Hsh Countess Of Konigsberg & Hih Count Of Konigsbe

Colours Oxford blue, lime green diamond,checked diamond sleeves,oxford blue

cap,lime green diamond

Race Details
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Clmd

11
14 of 14 GREY Sun 180ct20 1200m CLMd

FORT WYLIE

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Oxbow Lake
Breeder Unknown

Track
Synth

Good

Owners Ydj Trading (pty) Ltd (nom:yavonga De Jonge)
Colours Black, white diamond , blue sleeves and cap

Race Details

UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1700m Cimd
11

12 of 14 SCOT  Sun 6Dec20  1200m CLMd

80of10 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1000m CLMd
12 of 12 GREY Wed 4Nov20 1000m CLMd

Track
Synth

Soft

Synth
Synth

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Brewer 60 10 Hatton Hall 60kg L
T Godden 60 4 55/1 Candyman 60kg L 0:01.9
Trainer Marthinus Nicolas Prinsloo Barrier 11
Jockey Nicholas Patel 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
N Patel 5 11 Hatton Hall 60kg L
A Arries 60 2 16/10Ij§%ecomestherain 60kg 14.50L
J Syster 58 2 70/1 Set The Date 57kg 7.50L 0:02.1
C Storey 59 12 50/1 Ziva La Winter 59kg 26.25L 0:03.7
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Race 5 Soccer Anyl5 Fm 62 Handicap (F & M) 1600m

Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

2. Glad | Am (SAF)

3. San's Dancer (SAF)
4. Purple And Gold (SAF)

5. Alraune (SAF)

7. Thru' The Trees (SAF)

8. Capriccio (SAF)

10. Noble Princess (SAF)
11. Call Me Tonight (SAF)
12. Pina Colada (SAF)

13. Janice's Secret
14. Spiffy (SAF)

15. To The Max (SAF)

Race 5 Soccer Any15 Fm 62 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Collen Storey
Donovan Dillon

S Veale

Marco V'Rensburg

Kaidan Brewer (a9)
Luke Ferraris

M Yeni

Serino Moodley
S Randolph
Reserve 1
Reserve 2
Reserve 3

Trainer

Jarett Rugg
Wendy Whitehead
Julie Guthrie
Cliffie Miller

Lowan Denysschen
Paul Gadsby

Cliffie Miller
Kumaran Naidoo
Gary Rich

Frank Robinson
Wendy Whitehead
Dean Kannemeyer

Last 10

x6056369s7
xs778x3s56
x55891545s
x98614549s

xs70s00661
310244355s

1335855367
x5607780s0
x054545222
x8750s56506

x795058s35
2447133246

Career

22:1-3-2
25:3-1-1
29:2-1-3
48:6-6-9

16:2-1-0
18:1-2-2

27:1-4-8
32:2-2-4
34:2-5-6
33:2-3-2
26:3-1-2
15:1-3-3

Prize

$7,206
$14,304
§13,924
$38,369

$14,149
$7,528

$12,999
$13,027
$25,303
$11,150
$18,164

$9,787

W%

5%
12%
1%
13%

13%
6%

4%
6%
6%
6%
12%
7%
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P%

27%
20%
21%
44%

19%
28%

48%
25%
38%
21%
23%
47%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2
3
4
5

117
129
123
135

SCRATCHED

7
8

131
132

SCRATCHED

10
11
12

128
131
130
115
123
133
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3 GLAD | AM

5 year old b unknown
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Jolie Folie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs W Payne & Messrs P B Hosking, Sterling M Mille

Colours Red, royal blue maltese cross, red sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
12

60of11 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth
10 of 12 GREY  Mon 23Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth
60f9 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1600m CLHcp Synth
30f12 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth

Je® Il SAN'S DANCER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Oracy Dam Choice Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss W Whitehead

Colours Emerald green, white stars, emerald green cap

Race Details Track
llJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
70f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth
70f12 GREY Wed 19Aug20 1700m CLHcp Synth
8of13 SCOT  Wed 29Jul20 1950m CLHcpNHF Good
iJZPL of GREY Mon 20Jul20 1800m Clhcp Synth

/= I}l PURPLE AND GOLD

6 year old b unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Morling

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames C R A Kingham & J G Guthrie

Colours Purple and gold hoops, purple sleeves, gold seams, purple cap, gold peak

Race Details Track

iJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth

50f10 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1900m CLHcp Synth

80f12 GREY Wed 23Sep20 2001m CLHcp Synth

90f13 SCOT  Sun6Sep20  1950m CLHcp Good

1of13 SCOT Wed 29Jul20 1950m CLHcpNHF Good
I ALRAUNE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Stagelight Dam Sweet Margot

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W G C Miller

Colours Light blue, dark green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
iJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
90f11 GREY Thu12Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
80f10 GREY Wed 140ct20 1200m CLHcp Synth
60of 12 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth
1of12 GREY Wed 12Aug20 1200m CLHcp Synth

Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 2
Jockey Collen Storey 117.0kg Prizemoney $7,206
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-27
Career 22:1-3-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Storey 53 2 Noble Princess 58kg L
C Storey 53 50/1 Tombola 59%g 4.25L 0:04.9
C Storey 54 6 30/10%i9n?erspathtoglory 50kg 7.50L
M H Zuma 48 3 17/2 Top Salute Sokg 5501 0:09.1
MH Zuma 48 4 75/1 Ms Rosa Parks 59%g 3.75L 0:07.3
Trainer Wendy Whitehead Barrier 3
Jockey Donovan Dillon 129.0kg Prizemoney $14,304
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 12-20
Career 25:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-0-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Dillon 59 3 Noble Princess 58kg L
D Dillon 59 5  9/2 Cersei 59%g 4.75L 0:07.9
G Wright 58 5 22/1 Super Fluke 58kg 2.75L 0:07.1
D Dillon 60 2  8/1Purple And Gold 53kg 4.25L 0:13.9
D Dillon 5 1 Crimea 60kg L

Trainer Julie Guthrie Barrier 4
Jockey S Veale 123.0kg Prizemoney $13,924
Win Range 1950m W&P% 7-21
Career 29:2-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 15:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Veale 5 4 Noble Princess 58kg L
C Habib 57 3 16/1 Masters Beauty 61kg 1.50L 0:06.1
J Gates 55 10  22/1 Lady Sharon 54kg 6.25L 0:34.2
J Gates 53 5 15/2 Queen's Plain 55kg 4.75L 0:04.6
J Gates 53 5 10/1 Purple And Gold 53kg L 0:13.9
Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 5
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 135.0kg Prizemoney $38,369
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-44
Career 48:6-6-9 12 Mths 81-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:3-2-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 61 5 Noble Princess 58kg L
M V'rensburg 59 1 18/1 Purple Merchant 60kg 4.25L 0:03.9
A Arries 59 11 13/1 Glitter And Gold 59kg 12.50L 0:07.
M V'rensburg 60 11  5/1 Ms Rosa Parks 59kg 5.50L 0:07.3
L Hewitson 57 9 15/1 Alraune 57kg 1.50L 0:11.4
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B8 A THRU' THE TREES

5 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Thru' The Tulips
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Andre Fouche, A D Carr, J A Carr, G C Cornw

Colours Dayglo pink, black maltese cross, white sleeves and cap

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $14,149
W&P% 13-19

Trainer Lowan Denysschen
Jockey Kaidan Brewer 131.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Race Details Track
l1J2PL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
70f9  GREY Mon 21Sep20 1600m CLHcp Synth
14 of 14 SCOT ~ Sun 16Aug20 1400m CLHcp Good
13 0of 15 SCOT ~ Sun 15Dec19 1600m CLHcp Soft

12 0f 12 GREY  Wed 300ct19 1600m CLHcp Synth

| L

)
=

EJ capriccio

4 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Mochalette

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B M Gadsby, Messrs S Lallchand, Morgan Pillay

Colours Turquoise and pale pink checks, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

30f12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth

1of11 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1800m CLMd Synth

10 of 10 GREY  Sun 1Nov20 1700m CLMd Synth

20f14 GREY Sun110ct20 1700m CLMd Good

40of 7 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1900m CLMd Synth
NOBLE PRINCESS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Arabian Secret

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr W G C Miller

Colours Light blue, dark green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
30f11 GREY Mon 7Dec20 1400m CLHcp Synth
30f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth
50f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth
80of9 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1200m CLHcp Synth

4 & [EY CALL ME TONIGHT

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Await The Dawn Dam Nightstalker

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Mayesh Chetty, S Bunwarie & K G Naidoo

Colours Yellow, maroon sleeves, light blue armbands, yellow cap

Race Details Track
llJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
50f11 GREY Mon 7Dec20 1400m CLHcp Synth
60f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth
110f 11 GREY  Thu 12Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
70f10 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth

Career 16:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 10:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

K Brewer 59 7 Noble Princess 58kg L

J Gates 60 6 33/1 Top Salute 50kg 6.50L 0:09.1

J Gates 58 2 55/1 Class Of Eight 54kg 8.75L 0:32.2

G Wright 57 8 50/1 Winter Retreat 59kg 9.25L 0:05.3

C Zackey 61 25/1 Call Me Tonight 59%g 15.50L 0:23.2

Trainer Paul Gadsby
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $7,528
W&P% 6-28

Career 18:1-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 11:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 60 8 Noble Princess 58kg L
W Kennedy 60 9  4/1 Capriccio 60kg 1.75L 0:04.3
S Veale 60 14  9/2 Shastina 58kg 7.75L 0:06.4
S Veale 60 11 17/20P0%II6)/goneshopping 58kg 2.25L
S Veale 60 5 13/2 Legend Has It 56kg 7.25L 0:01.6
Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 10
Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $12,999
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 4-48
Career 27:1-4-8 12 Mths 10:1-0-4 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-2  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 10  $4.8 Noble Princess 58kg L
M Yeni 57 3 8/1 Miss Charlotte 57kg 3.00L 0:10.
M Yeni 58 11 16/10%i9ngerspathtoglory 50kg 0.50L
M Yeni 58 7 30/1 Cersei 59%g 2.50L 0:07.9
M V'rensburg 60 5 25/1 Cersei58kg 10.25L 0:14.4
Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 11
Jockey Serino Moodley 131.0kg Prizemoney $13,027
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 6-25
Career 32:2-2-4 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 25:2-2-3  Trk/Dst 1:.0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Moodley 59 11 Noble Princess 58kg L
S Moodley 58 11  22/1 Miss Charlotte 57kg 9.25L 0:10.
D Dillon 59 2 25/1 Senor Don 58kg 2.75L 0:24.6
K Strydom 54 4 22/1 Purple Merchant 60kg 9.25L 0:03.9
T Gumede 59 10  50/1 Truly Wicked 60kg 4.75L 0:03.4
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J#\ EE PINA COLADA

7 year old b unknown

Sire Kildonan Dam Midnight Ale
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G S Perkins

Colours Dayglo yellow, navy stars and sleeves, dayglo yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
12

110f 12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth
50f12 GREY Wed 280ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth
40f9 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1600m CLHcp Synth
50f12 GREY Wed 19Aug20 1700m CLHcp Synth

1
JANICE'S SECRET

7 year old b/br unknown

Sire Commands Dam Convertible
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L F Robinson

Colours Black, yellow band of diamonds, yellow and black halved sleeves, yellow

collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
12

80of12 GREY Sun8Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good
70f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1800m CLHcp Synth
110f 13 SCOT  Wed 29Jul20  1950m CLHcpNHF Good
6of11 GREY Sun15Mar20 2001m CLHcp Synth
N [ SPIFFY

6 year old b unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Jolly Hockey Stix
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames J S Thomas & W Whitehead

Colours Cream, jade crossed sashes, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
12

70f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth
90f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1800m CLHcp Synth
50f12 GREY Wed 30Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth
10 of 14 SCOT  Sun 16Aug20 1400m CLHcp Good

~"® ] 10 THE MAX

Wb

4 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Maximum Jet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B C Ralph & M Greene

Colours White, royal blue epaulettes, white sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
20f12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1600m Clhcp Synth
40f10 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1900m CLHcp Synth
40of 11 GREY Wed4Nov20 1900m CLHcp Synth
70f12 GREY Wed 30Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth
1of12 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1600m CLMd Synth

Trainer Gary Rich Barrier 12
Jockey S Randolph 130.0kg Prizemoney $25,303
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-38
Career 34:2-5-6 12 Mths 10:0-3-0 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 25:1-4-5  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Randolph 59 12 Noble Princess 58kg L
J Jacobs 57 5 13/2 Senor Don 58kg 6.75L 0:24.6
J Jacobs 55 11  17/2 Passivity 55kg 1.75L 0:04.6
J Jacobs 58 9 7/2Top Salute 50kg 3.50L 0:09.1
B Jacobson 59 12 12/1 Super Fluke 58kg 2.50L 0:07.1
Trainer Frank Robinson Barrier
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $11,150
Win Range 1800m W&P% 6-21
Career 33:2-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 8&1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-0 Track 15:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 52 Noble Princess 58kg L
J Gates 52 50/1 Class Of Eight 52kg 10.25L 0:07.9
J Gates 52 8 33/1 Everdene 57kg 7.25L 0:07.
M Yeni 52 3 30/1 Purple And Gold 53kg 5.75L 0:13.9
M Yeni 53 11  30/1 Oratorina 60kg 4.00L 0:08.6
Trainer Wendy Whitehead Barrier
Jockey Reserve 2 123.0kg Prizemoney $18,164
Win Range 1000m - 1400m We&P% 12-23
Career 26:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 20:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 56 Noble Princess 58kg L
D Dillon 59 12 10/10%gn?erspathtoglow 50kg 5.00L
S Randolph 59 1 11/2 Everdene 57kg 11.75L 0:07.
S Randolph 57 11  55/1 Elusive Current 60kg 5.50L 0:04.
S Randolph 57 14 18/1 Class Of Eight 54kg 4.25L 0:32.2
Trainer Dean Kannemeyer Barrier 0
Jockey Reserve 3 133.0kg Prizemoney $9,787
Win Range 1600m We&P% 7-41
Career 15:1-3-3 12 Mths 14:1-4-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 12:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 60 0 Noble Princess 58kg L
KD Melo 61 6  8/1 Masters Beauty 61kg 1.50L 0:06.1
K D Melo 58 9 22/1 Masters Beauty 55kg 2.25L 0:07.2
K D Melo 59 5  25/1 Elusive Current 60kg 11.25L 0:04.
K D Melo 60 2  5/6 To The Max 60kg 0.75L 0:01.8

Greyville | Page 19



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 6 www.trackandball.co.za Mr 76 Handicap 1400m

Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

2. Pantsula (SAF)
3. Theravada (SAF)

4. Maitland Magic (SAF)

5. Agent Murphy (SAF)
6. Chaumaso (SAF)
7. Truly Wicked (SAF)

8. Cool Runnings (SAF)
9. Caesura (SAF)

10. Presumptuous (SAF)

11. Justfortheepenny
(SAF)

12. Perfectly Putt (SAF)

Race 6 www.trackandball.co.za Mr 76 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Warren Kennedy
Luke Ferraris

A Marcus

Serino Moodley
Marco V'Rensburg
Jason Gates

K De Melo

Lyle Hewitson
Donovan Dillon
M Yeni

G Wright

Trainer

Gavin Van zyl
Dennis Bosch
Peter Muscutt
Alyson Wright
Matthys Odendaal

Wayne/barb
Badenhorst/kennedy

Dean Kannemeyer
Alyson Wright
Mark Dixon
Nathan Kotzen

Wayne/barb
Badenhorst/kennedy

Last 10

x6126645s0
3090s12s79
1415852359
x08s375146
x095134659
xs13259273

x1069s13

xs1615422s
xs200s0s01
2578445659

x26550504s

Career

35:4-4-8
14:2-3-0
7:1-1-2
17:2-3-1
8:1-0-1
18:3-3-2

6:2-0-1
22:4-3-1
11:1-2-0
13:1-0-0

16:1-2-0

Prize

$32,933
$14,694
$6,185
$19,234
$7,269
$13,285

$9,930
$27,811
$8,912
$6,751

$9,115

W%

11%
14%
14%
12%
13%
17%

33%
18%
9%
8%

6%
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P%

46%
36%
57%
35%
25%
44%

50%
36%
27%

8%

19%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2
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126

129
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10
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129
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3 PANTSULA

6 year old ch unknown
Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Palo Santo
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Baldeo, Adv R Padayachee Sc & Team G Racing (

Colours Black, gold stars, black cap, gold star

Race Details Track

llJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth

60f12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth

1of12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth

20f12 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1200m CLHcp Synth

60of 12 GREY Mon 24Aug20 1200m CLHcp Synth
[EJ THERAVADA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Flower Power

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Preggie Somasundram

Colours Dayglo green, black chevrons, striped sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track
30f3 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth
10 of 12 GREY  Thu 12Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth
90f10 GREY Wed 30Sep20 1400m CL Synth
14 of 15 SCOT  Sun 6Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good
l1of14 VAAL Thu2Jul20  1450m CLHcpNHF Good
MAITLAND MAGIC

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Mocha Java

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track
1of3 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth
40f8 GREY Wed 280ct20 1600m CLHcp Synth
1of12 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth
80of 12 KENI  Tue 16Jun20 1200m CLMd Soft
20f11 DURB Sat21Mar20 1400m CLMd Good
T 2

#t3s [ AGENT MURPHY

4 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Al Bella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track
llJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth
10 of 14 GREY  Fri 27Nov20  1400m CLHcp Good
80f9  GREY Sun15Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
30f15 SCOT  Sun13Sep20 1400m CLHcp Good
70f12 GREY Sun23Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $32,933
W&P% 11-46

Trainer Gavin Van Zyl
Jockey Warren Kennedy 126.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 35:4-4-8 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 29:4-3-8  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:4-3-6  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 57 2 Maitland Magjic 60kg L
W Kennedy 60 12  11/2 Cool Runnings 59g 3.25L 0:10.
W Kennedy 59 12 17/4 Pantsula 59%g 1.25L 0:06.5
W Kennedy 59 3 13/1 Mashari 61kg 0.50L 0:07.
W Kennedy 60 9  9/1 Maa Nonu 59g 3.75L 0:12.3
Trainer Dennis Bosch Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Ferraris 128.0kg Prizemoney $14,694
Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 14-36
Career 14:2-3-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 58 3 Maitland Magjic 60kg L
M V'rensburg 58 6 30/1 Master Tobe 58kg 9.50L 0:05.4
L Ferraris 59 1 25/1 Stopalltheclocks 57kg 6.50L 0:03.2
A Marcus 57 3 15/4 Backpacker 58kg 14.50L 0:10.5
D Habib 59 6  6/4 Theravada 5%g 1.25L 0:02.2
Trainer Peter Muscutt Barrier 4
Jockey A Marcus 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,185
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Marcus 60 4  $2.9 Maitland Magic 60kg L
L Ferraris 55 4 5/1 Dutch Alley 59kg 3.25L 0:12.
A Marcus 60 8  5/6 Maitland Magic 60kg 4.50L 0:01.7
C Orffer 60 12  3/1 Parktown 60kg 6.25L 0:04.5
C Orffer 60 3  6/5Midnight Badger 60kg 2.50L 0:05.
Trainer Alyson Wright Barrier 5
Jockey Serino Moodley 129.0kg Prizemoney $19,234
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 12-35
Career 17:2-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Moodley 5 5 Maitland Magjic 60kg L
T Gumede 51 6 18/1 Tambora 54kg 9.00L 0:03.6
L Hewitson 54 8  7/1Kayson 53kg 7.25L 0:02.2
S Moodley 59 1 33/1Farland 61kg 1.25L 0:05.2
A Arries 59 5 33/1 Captain Fontane 5%g 9.75L 0:01.4
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J7F @ cHAUMASO
) ~ 4year old ch unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Varlet
Breeder Unknown
Owners New Heights Thoroughbred Horse Racing
Colours Red, green sash, checked sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth
10 0f 12 GREY  Wed 4Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth
90f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth
1of12 GREY Wed 12Feb20 1400m CLMd Synth
30f13 GREY Sun29Decl9 1600m Clmd Good

[ TRULY WICKED

5 year old b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Four Ladies Wild
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $7,269
W&P% 13-25

Trainer Matthys Odendaal
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 121.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 5 6 Maitland Magjic 60kg L
W Agrella 59 11  20/1 Cool Runnings 59g 5.50L 0:10.
N Patel 59 4 17/2 Pantsula 5%g 5.00L 0:06.5
S Veale 60 6 11/4 Chaumaso 60kg 0.50L 0:04.1
C Zackey 5 8 Master Vision 5%g L
Trainer Wayne/barb Badenhorst/kennedy Barrier 7
Jockey Jason Gates 126.0kg Prizemoney $13,285

Owners International Racing Club (nom: M De Haast) (mr J
Colours Green, bright yellow v bib, black collar, red and blue halved sleeves,

white cap
Race Details Track
iJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth
10f10 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth
30f12 GREY Mon 24Aug20 1200m CLHcp Synth
20f12 GREY Mon 27Jul20 1400m CLHcp Synth
90f12 GREY Sun2Feb20 1400m CLHcp Synth

35 [F COOL RUNNINGS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Aircon
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 17-44

Career 18:3-3-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 57 7 Maitland Magic 60kg L
J Gates 60 1  3/1 Truly Wicked 60kg 2.75L 0:03.4
J Gates 59 7 6/1 Maa Nonu 59%g 2.25L 0:12.3
G Wright 59 12/1 Alphamikefoxtrot 58kg 1.00L 0:16.8
J L Samuel 58 9  9/2 Opensea 62kg 8.50L 0:04.4
Trainer Dean Kannemeyer Barrier 8
Jockey K De Melo 129.0kg Prizemoney $9,930

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 33-50

Owners D K Racing Syndicate (nom: Mr D M Kannemeyer) :a ree(; (? :(2)_8_1 éz NcIItI;'SO7(:)2;)O-1 ;stﬂUle:g-é) 1 flnd UpO.Zal(-)O(-)O
Colours Black and white checked diamonds, red and white hooped sleeves, red irm VL-v- ood 3.U-U- oft L1-U- eavy UU-U-
cap Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth KD Melo 5 8 Maitland Magic 60kg L
1
1of12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth KD Melo 59 1 17/2 Cool Runnings 59g 1.00L 0:10.
13 0of 14 GREY  Sun110ct20 1600m CLHcp Good KD Melo 55 6 16/1 Divine Hugh 53kg 9.00L 0:11.4
60of13 GREY Sun27Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good KD Melo 57 2 7/1 Admiral's Guest 57kg 6.25L 0:13.
90f12 GREY Sun23Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good KD Melo 59 8 17/4 Captain Fontane 5%g 10.25L 0:01.4
n CAESU RA Trainer Alyson Wright Barrier 9
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 133.0kg Prizemoney $27,811
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-36
Sire Oratorio Dam Jeter
Breeder Unknown Career 22:4-3-1 12 Mths5:20-0 1stUp4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Quners Mr R M Sewgoolam Firm 0000 Good 142-1-1  Soft31-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, dark blue 'v' bib, halved sleeves, orange cap, blue peak irm U:0-0- ?0 e oft >:1-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:3-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth L Hewitson 60 9 Maitland Magic 60kg L
1
1of10 GREY Sun2Feb20 1600m CLHcp Synth D Schwarz 54 3 6/1 Caesura 54kg 1.00L 0:06.1
6of11 GREY Sun12Jan20 1400m CLHcp Synth T Godden 59 5 11/2 Quick Star 59%g 2.50L 0:03.9
1of12 GREY Sun29Decl9 1600m CLHcp Soft T Godden 58 7 12/1 Caesura 58kg 0.30L
50f14 GREY Sun1Decl9 1400m CLHcp Good T Godden 59 14  25/1 What A Blast 61kg 0.75L 0:14.1

Greyville | Page 22



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

8

l

»" [ PRESUMPTUOUS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Petara
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Mark Dixon Barrier 10
Jockey Donovan Dillon 127.0kg Prizemoney $8,912
Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-27

Owners Mr Marlon Govender & Dr D Sundrum :a ree(; g 10:162_0 22 ngt2§166061-o ;StﬂU0p'04:00-00 0 flnd UPO?(:)O(_)l(_)O
Colours White, red stripe,black braces,white sleeves,black chevrons,red cuffs, white irm U:U-U- 00d o.1-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
cap Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth D Dillon 58 10 Maitland Magic 60kg L
1
20f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth D Dillon 60 6 22/1 Pantsula 59%g 1.25L 0:06.5
10 of 15 SCOT  Sun 6Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good D Dillon 59 12 55/1 Backpacker 58kg 7.25L 0:10.5
14 of 14 SCOT  Wed 29Jul20  1000m CLHcp Good D Dillon 59 11  75/1 Gemcutter 59%g 10.75L 0:01.8
10 of 12 GREY  Wed 12Feb20 1400m CLHcp Synth S Randolph 58 5 25/1 Guru's Pride 58kg 11.50L 0:08.1
JUSTFO RTH EEPEN NY Trainer Nathan Kotzen Barrier 11
Jockey M Yeni 129.0kg Prizemoney $6,751
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-8
Sire Just As Well Dam Ribbons For Thee
Breeder Unknown Career131-0-0 12 Mths %0-1-0  1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Owners Alderman R F Haswell Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Flame orange, red chevrons and sleeves, flame orange collar and cuffs, Irm U:U-U- ood J.1-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
quartered cap Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f3  GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth M Yeni 59 11 Maitland Magjic 60kg L
70f14 GREY Sun110ct20 1600m CLHcp Good T Gumede 56 13 30/1 Divine Hugh 53kg 2.50L 0:11.4
80of11 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1800m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 59 12 7/10%§gtleman's Wager 57kg 6.50L
40f15 SCOT Sun6Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good T Gumede 58 7 5/1Backpacker 58kg 3.75L 0105
40f10 GREY Sun23Aug20 1600m CL Good S Randolph 55 2 16/1 Seventh Gear 57kg 3.25L 0:04.9
Yy . Trainer Wayne/barb Badenhorst/kennedy Barrier 12
12 PERFECTLY PUTT Jockey G Wright 121.0kg Prizemoney $9,115
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-19
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Nandi J
Breeder Unknown Career 16:1-2-0 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Ouners Mr § C Standeaven Firm00-0-0  Good80-0-0  Soft10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, silver braces, royal blue sleeves, quartered cap irm 0:9-0- ood o:L-U- ort L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth G Wright 5, 12 Maitland Magjic 60kg L
11
20f10 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth G Wright 59 10 20/1 Living Waters 60kg 0.75L 0:03.9
6of 11 GREY Thu12Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth G Wright 62 10/1 Hammam 61kg 4.75L 0:04.3
50f9 GREY Wed70ct20 1600m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 60 5/1 Master Tobe 59g 5.75L 0:15.8
50f14 GREY Sun27Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good G Wright 60 4  9/1 Silver Cent 50kg 4.25L 0:19.5
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Race 7 Gold Circle Horses To Follow Podcast Mr 76 Handicap 1400m :12:30 am
Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. The Snow War (SAF) Tristan Godden Frank Robinson xs910090s7 8:1-0-0 $2565 13% 13% 1 123
2. Bedazzled Joker (SAF)  Lyle Hewitson Alyson Wright 1194865451 38:4-4-4 $27,188 11% 32% 2 128
3. Lord Wylie (SAF) Donovan Dillon Wendy Whitehead xs41235 51-1-1 $5598 20% 60% 3 130
4. Spring Fling (SAF) Jarred Lee Samuel  Glen Kotzen x950755841 16:2-2-1 $10921 13% 31% 4 135
5. All The Way Up (SAF) M Yeni Duncan Howells x09159s600 14:2-0-1 $10901 14% 21% 5 131
6. High Green (SAF) S Randolph Lowan Denysschen xs09753162 29:3-7-1 $22,072 10% 38% 6 130
7. Two Of Us (SAF) Warren Kennedy Wayne/barb x5238256s5 18:1-3-3 $11421 6% 39% 7 128

Badenhorst/kennedy

8. Spirit Of My Fate (SAF) S Veale Dennis Drier 251933570 6:1-0-2 $3,768 17% 50% 8 132

9. Rite Of Passage (SAF)  Serino Moodley Justin Snaith x01s437 5:1-0-1 $4,605 20% 40% 9 128

10. Gentleman's Way Luke Ferraris Dennis Bosch X655153518 9:3-0-1 $12987 33% 44% 10 129

(SAF)

11. Tromso (SAF) Wayne Agrella Patrick Lunn x340s1s544 7:1-0-1 $4338 14% 29% 11 129
SCRATCHED

13. Putchini (SAF) Reserve 1 Ivan Wyk 33806316x0 114:11-8-8 $68,225 10% 24% 0 115

Race 7 Gold Circle Horses To Follow Podcast Mr 76 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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s [E¥ THE SNOW WAR

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Act Of War Dam Winter Wish
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $2,565
W&P% 13-13

Trainer Frank Robinson
Jockey Tristan Godden 123.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Owners Mr L E Robinson Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, yellow band of diamonds, yellow and black halved sleeves, yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
collar, cuffs and cap Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth T Godden 56 1 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L

12

90f9 GREY Wed70ct20 1600m CLHcp Synth B Jacobson 55 22/1 Master Tobe 59%g 12.50L 0:15.8

1of11 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth M Yeni 57 7 22/1 The Snow War 57kg 0.20L 0:48.

10 of 10 GREY  Wed 19Aug20 1000m CLMd Synth B Jacobson 60 6 80/1 On A High Note 60kg 4.50L 0:04.1

12 0f 12 GREY  Sun 28Jun20 1900m CLMd Soft T Godden 55 10  70/1 In Auro 60kg 15.50L 0:01.7

*, x] Trainer Alyson Wright Barrier 2
* Y 9
Ai*:A n BEDAZZLED JOKER Jockey Lyle Hewitson 128.0kg Prizemoney $27,188

6 year old b unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Sapphire Silk
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 11-32

Owners Champ De Mars Syndicate (nom: Mr C Lafraisiere) ga ree(; g %4(_)4_4 éz I\gﬂll;.iozl}lo_o ;stﬂUOROS:é)-g 0 ﬁnd Up0.560(-)1(-)0
Colours White, red stars, blue sleeves, white stars, white cap Irm U:U-U- 00 T Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 30:3-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth L Hewitson 58 2 $5.5 Bedazzled Joker Sgkg L
10f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 61 7/1 Bedazzled Joker 61kg 0.50L 0:06.4
90f12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth S Moodley 61 10/1 Cool Runnings 59kg 3.75L 0:10.
40of 11 GREY Wed 280ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth T Godden 59 9 33/1 Tambora 58kg 2.50L 0:10.5
80of9  SCOT  Sun6Sep20  1200m CLHcp Good S Moodley 53 7 25/1 Winter Chill 58kg 6.75L 0:05.6
0 n LORD WYI.IE Trainer Wendy Whitehead Barrier 3
) Jockey Donovan Dillon 130.0kg Prizemoney $5,598
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-60
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Dieu Te Garde
Breeder Unknown Career51-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Qumers Dr N A Labuschagne Firm00-0-0  Good 31-1-1  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, light blue braces, armbands and cap frm D007 00¢ 5.1 ot UL cavy UB-U-
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth D Dillon 59 3 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
12
40f11 GREY Wed70ct20 1100m CLHcp Synth D Dillon 58 4 17/40P0%ré)le Powahouse 55kg 4.25L
10f15 SCOT Sun13Sep20 1200m CLMd Good D Dillon 58 12 9/10 Lord Wylie 58kg 1.50L 0017
20f14 SCOT  Sun16Aug20 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 7 17/2 Hail Columbia 60kg 1.50L 0:01.4
30f14 SCOT Wed 29Jul20 1100m CLMd Good D Dillon 60 10 12/1 Tai Gold 60kg 1.75L 0:01.8
e n Trainer Glen Kotzen Barrier 4
ﬁ‘ 1 SPRING FLI NG Jockey Jarred Lee Samuel 135.0kg Prizemoney $10,921

5 year old b unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam High Horse Lady
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m - 1600m We&P% 13-31

Owners Messrs Anthony Attieh, Jimmy Burgess & G S Kotzen C.a reer. 16221 12 Mth.s 6000 1st UR 40-1-0 2nd Up .3'1_0_0
Colours White, blue and black striped sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
EJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth  J L Samuel 61 4 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
90f11 GREY Sun180ct20 1400m CLHcp Good  J Gates 54 4 33/1 Golden Duke 52kg 5.75L 0:09.8
110f12 GREY Wed 1Jul20  1400m CLHcp Synth G Wright 56 6 18/1 Via Salaria 59%g 18.75L 0:07.3
70f11 GREY Mon lun20 1400m CLHcp Synth G Wright 57 10  30/1 Final Attempt 59kg 3.75L 0:19.7
50f10 GREY Sun2Feb20 1600m CLHcp Synth D Dillon 58 4 14/1 Caesura 54kg 3.00L 0:06.1
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¥ B AL THE WAY UP

4 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Sparkling Nymph

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $10,901
W&P% 14-21

Trainer Duncan Howells
Jockey M Yeni 131.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Suven Govender, D C Howells & R Regnard C.areer. 14201 12 Mth's S100 Lst Up, 41-0-1  2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours Black, gold star, hooped sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1J2PL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth M Yeni 5 5 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
12 0f 12 GREY  Wed 210ct20 2001m CLHcp Synth T Gumede 55 1 14/1Run To Denmark 61kg 20.50L 0:07.4
90f9 GREY Wed 16Sep20 1600m CLHcp Soft D Schwarz 53 10  20/1 Tillieangus 55kg 10.25L 0:01.9
10f12 GREY Wed 12Aug20 1600m CLHcp Synth M Khan 60 10 55/1 All The Way Up 60kg 0.25L 1:03.5
90f12 SCOT Wed 10Jun20 1200m CLHcp Good KD Melo 58 6  6/1 Transonic 53kg 8.25L 0:09.3
= Trainer Lowan Denysschen Barrier 6
fs“‘\ n HIGH GREEN Jockey S Randolph 130.0kg Prizemoney $22,072
( @8} 6 year old b unknown Win Range 1800m - 1900m W&P% 10-38
xt]_;,_‘/ Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Roman Treasure
reeder Stigr';“:s"ivd”e Syndicate (nom: Mr ) A Car Carcer293-7-1 12Mths 81-11 1stUp40-0-0  2nd Up 31-0:0
Colours Dayglo pink, black maltese cross, white sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 28:3-7-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth S Randolph 5 6 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
10 of 12 GREY  Mon 27Jul20  2001m CLHcp Synth  J Gates 59 14/1 Donald Mcdonald 59kg 7.75L 0:05.3
90f12 GREY Wed8Jul20 1600m CLHcpNHF Synth  J Gates 59 7 16/1 True Words 60kg 5.50L 0:02.4
70f12 GREY Sun7Jun20  1600m CLHcp Good  J Gates 59 18/1 Hexatonic 62kg 3.75L 0:04.9
30f10 GREY Sun15Mar20 2001m CLHcp Synth  J Solomons 54 3 6/1 Wildlife Safari 59kg 0.50L 0:04.9

S [ Two oF us

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Let It Be
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Wayne/barb Badenhorst/kennedy Barrier 7

Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Prizemoney $11,421
W&P% 6-39

Owners Mr Rajan Naidoo & P M Racing (nom: Mr P J Maujean) C'areer. 18133 12 MthS.S'O 21 1t Up. 40-1-1 - 2nd Up %’0 00
Colours Orange, green chevron, collar and cuffs, orange sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
ZLlJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth W Kennedy 58 7 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
20f15 SCOT  Sun13Sep20 1400m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 57 12 13/2 Farland 61kg 0.75L 0:05.2
30f12 GREY Wed 12Aug20 1600m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy 61 9 10/1 All The Way Up 60kg 1.25L 1:03.5
80of 12 GREY Mon 27Jul20 2001m CLHcp Synth G Wright 58 14/1 Donald Mcdonald 59kg 4.25L 0:05.3
20f12 GREY Mon Lun20 1400m CLHcp Synth G Wright 57 1 18/1 Farland 60kg 0.75L 0:03.3
n SPIRIT OF MY FATE Trainer Dennis Drier Barrier 8
Jockey S Veale 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,768

4 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Spirit Ofthe Dance

Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 17-50

Owners Mr D D B Band & Adam Kethro Property Trust (nom: M C'areer. 6102 12 Mth-s M2 st Up_ 2001 2nd Up _2'0 01
Colours Royal blue and white halved diagonally, royal blue sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth S Veale 60 8 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
1of11 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLMd Synth S Veale 60 8  5/2 Spirit Of My Fate 60kg 1.25L 0:03.4
90f14 GREY Sun27Sep20 1600m CLMd Good S Veale 60 8  6/5 Captain Seager 57kg 11.50L 0:11.1
30f16 SCOT  Sun6Sep20  1200m CLMd Good T Godden 60 16  10/3 Irontail 58kg 0.50L 0:01.6
30f14 SCOT  Sun16Aug20 1200m CLMd Good T Godden 60 1 50/1 Hail Columbia 60kg 3.25L 0:01.4
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'S [N RITE OF PASSAGE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Solarium
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr N Jonsson

Colours Cyclamen, spectrum green crossed sashes, white sleeves, cyclamen cap

Race Details
UPLof GREY
12

10 of 12 GREY

1of14 GREY
40f14 SCOT
30f14 SCOT

Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhep

Mon 23Nov20 1200m CLHcp
Sun 180ct20  1200m CLMd
Sun 16Aug20 1200m CLMd
Wed 29Jul20 1100m CLMd

GENTLEMAN'S WAY

5 year old b unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Sophisticated Suzy
Breeder Unknown

Track
Synth

Synth
Good
Good
Good

Jockey
S Moodle

A Marcus
A Marcus
R Fourie
R Fourie

Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 9
Jockey Serino Moodley 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,605
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

y 58 9 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L

57 8  7/1 Quant Master 55kg 11.25L 0:08.4

59 8 8/11 Rite Of Passage 59kg 0.30L 0:01.6

58 10 17/4 Hail Columbia 60kg 3.50L 0:01.4

60 13  14/1 Bold Horizon 60kg 0.50L 0:36.2
Trainer Dennis Bosch Barrier 10
Jockey Luke Ferraris 129.0kg Prizemoney $12,987

Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 33-44

Owners Mr S Pillay & Mrs U S Pillay C'areer. 93-0-1 12 Mth.s 51-0-1 1st UP 52-0-1  2nd Up .2.0 0-0
Colours Dark blue, red band of diamonds, red sleeves, green stars, dark blue cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
red diamond Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth L Ferraris 59 10 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
60f12 GREY Thu 12Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth W Agrella 58 2 6/1 Master Tobe 58kg 4.50L 0:05.4
50f12 GREY Sun23Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good T Godden 58 11 14/1 Captain Fontane 59g 7.50L 0:01.4
1of12 GREY Mon 27Jul20 1400m CLHcp Synth T Godden 55 5/1 Gentleman's Way 55kg 0.30L 0:06.
30f12 GREY Sun23Feb20 1200m CLHcp Synth  E S Ngwane 61 11  12/1 Agent Murphy 59g 0.25L 0:06.2
- TROMSO Trainer Patrick Lunn Barrier 11
: Jockey Wayne Agrella 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,338
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-29
- .= Sire Greys Inn Dam Andaman Dancer
Breeder Unknown Career 71-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr M Destombes . . . )
Colours Purple and lilac quartered, striped sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
ijZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth W Agrella 5 11 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
30f9 GREY Wed 280ct20 1200m CLNv Synth W Kennedy 60 5 13/20T1%nzightsﬁghtnight 60kg 3.50L
40f12 GREY Wed 16Sep20 1200m CLHcp Soft K D Melo 58 5 75/1 Swagger Jagger 55kg 1.75L 0:11.5
12 0f 12 GREY  Sun 23Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good T Gumede 55 9 33/1 Captain Fontane 59g 13.75L 0:01.4
1of12 GREY Mon JJun20 1000m CLMdNHF Synth T Gumede 56 4 28/1 Tromso 56kg 0.50L 0:21.7
@) PUTCHINI Trainer lvan Wyk Barrier 0
& - Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $68,225
9 yearold ch unknown Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-24
Sire Bezrin Dam Suki Tortri
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Miss A C De Klerk C.areer. 114:11-8-8 12 Mths'18.2—0—3 1st UR 5:0-0-0  2nd Up .5.0—1—0
Colours Turquoise, white chevron, turquoise sleeves, white collar, cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:4-4-3 Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 79:8-5-7  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1400m Clhcp Synth  Reserve 5 0 Bedazzled Joker 58kg L
30f9 GREY Mon7Dec20 1700m CLHcp Synth  J Gates 52 7 33/1 Galway 60kg 2.75L 0:03.8
80f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth D Schwarz 54 7 18/1 Bedazzled Joker 61kg 3.50L 0:06.4
10 0f 12 GREY ~ Sun 1Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth  J Jacobs 51 9 14/1 Galway 60kg 12.25L 0:06.
6of 14 GREY Sun250ct20 1200m CLHcp Good JJacobs 52 11  16/1 Binary Star 59kg 6.00L 0:19.5
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Race 8 Gold Circle Racing Youtube Mr 72 Handicap 1200m
Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Treading Water (SAF)  Donovan Dillon Kumaran Naidoo x20767s61s 9:2-1-0 $7119 22% 33% 1 127
2. Pacific Winter (SAF) M Yeni Marthinus Nicolas x470s01s2s 7:1-1-0 $5360 14% 29% 2 131

Prinsloo
3. Elegant General (SAF) ~ Marco V'Rensburg  Cliffie Miller 3540525139 35:6-2-2 $22,709 17% 29% 3 119
4. Maa Nonu (SAF) Serino Moodley Lezeanne Forbes xs51165062 20:4-2-0 $18,050 20% 30% 4 129
5. Spanish Fort (SAF) Collen Storey Cliffie Miller x700s32s27 19:1-3-3 $7721 5% 37% 5 115
6. Purple Powahouse Lyle Hewitson Alyson Wright 1231541435 11:2-2-3 $11,370 18% 64% 6 131
(SAF)
1. Jozi Hustle (SAF) Jason Gates Gary Rich x99500s041 14:1-2-0 $10423 7% 21% 7 121
8. Big Sky Country (SAF)  Warren Kennedy Paul Lafferty 220159539 6:1-1-1 $3869 17% 50% 8 131
9. Precious Love (SAF) Ashton Arries Marthinus Nicolas x71754786s 11:1-1-0 $3682 9% 18% 9 123
Prinsloo
10. Captain Cobalt (SAF) S Randolph Lowan Denysschen x0s0s09216 28:3-4-2 $18902 11% 32% 10 133
11. Great Guy (SAF) A Marcus Garth Puller x23s4s7019 13:1-1-2 $9,086 8% 31% 11 131
12. Transonic (SAF) Luke Ferraris Dennis Bosch x66890571s 18:2-2-1 $14780 11% 28% 12 131
SCRATCHED

Race 8 Gold Circle Racing Youtube Mr 72 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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TREADING WATER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Water Is Gold

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Preggie Somasundram

Colours Dayglo green, black chevrons, striped sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track
l1J2PL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
20f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
14 of 14 GREY  Sun 8Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good
70of7 GREY Wed 210ct20 1000m CLHcp Synth
60f7 GREY Sun27Sep20 1100m CL Good

f ©
NIl A PACIFIC WINTER
- g year old b unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Pacific Destiny
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs M N Prinsloo & R R Harris
Colours Black and white stripes, gold sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

llJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth

40f10 SCOT  Sun29Nov20 1100m CLNv Soft

70f12 GREY Sun22Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth

11 0of 14 GREY  Sun8Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good

12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 14Jul20  1000m CLHcpNHF Good
] ELEGANT GENERAL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Elegant Blush
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W G C Miller

Colours Light blue, dark green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
50f12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth
40f12 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1000m CLHcp Synth
11 0f 15 SCOT ~ Sun 6Sep20  1000m CLHcp Good
50f12 GREY Wed 12Aug20 1000m CLHcp Synth

\"/—‘\'@
:  EMAANONU

s
h 5 year old b unknown
Sire Main Aim Dam Secret Park
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C Fenwick

Jockey
D Dillon

D Dillon
D Dillon
L Ferraris
L Ferraris

Jockey
M Yeni

C Austin
C Storey
C Storey
S Khumal

Jockey

M V'rensburg

M Yeni
M Yeni
C Habib
M Yeni

Colours Dayglo yellow, dayglo yellow and purple checked diamond sleeves,

quartered cap
Race Details Track
iJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
50f12 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1200m CLHcp Synth
1of12 GREY Mon 24Aug20 1200m CLHcp Synth
1of13 SCOT Wed 29Jul20 1200m CLHcp Good
60of 12 GREY Sat20Jun20 1400m CLHcp Soft

Jockey
S Moodle

S Moodle
S Moodle
S Moodle
E S Ngwa

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $7,119
W&P% 22-33

Trainer Kumaran Naidoo
Jockey Donovan Dillon 127.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 9:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br.
5 1

5 9
57

5 8
56 2

12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0
Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-0
0dds Winner

Purple Powahouse 59%g L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

18/1 Bedazzled Joker 61kg 0.50L 0:06.4
75/1 Kings Road 60kg 11.50L 0:04.3
18/1 Whizz Of Odds 59kg 5.25L 0:05.
20/1 Captain Oupie 58kg 5.75L 0:01.4

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $5,360
W&P% 14-29

Trainer Marthinus Nicolas Prinsloo
Jockey M Yeni 131.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 7:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
5 2

60 9
54 11
59
0 59

12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 4:1-1-0
Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0
0dds Winner

Purple Powahouse 59%g L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

8/1 Light That Loose 60kg 4.75L 0:03.3
20/1 Coldhardcash 60kg 4.75L 0:06.3
15/2 Kings Road 60kg 7.25L 0:04.3
12 16/10 Pillaroftheearth 59%g 5.25L 0:10.8

Trainer Cliffie Miller
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 119.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $22,709
W&P% 17-29

Career 35:6-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
54 3
57 4
57 2
54 10
58 11

12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 6:3-1-0
Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:3-2-1
0dds Winner
Purple Powahouse 59%g L
13/2 Duran 49kg 4.50L 0:05.3
15/2 Great Dictator 59g 2.50L 0:15.3
28/1 Captain Oupie 60kg 6.25L 0:05.7
7/1 Hampton Court 60kg 2.00L 0:02.

2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $18,050
W&P% 20-30

Trainer Lezeanne Forbes
Jockey Serino Moodley 129.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 20:4-2-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:2-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

y 59 4 Purple Powahouse 59kg L

y 60 12  11/1 Mashari 61kg 2.50L 0:07.

y 59 1 12/1 Maa Nonu 59kg 0.75L 0:12.3

Yy 58 3 7/1 Maa Nonu 58kg 0.30L 0:09.1

ne 59 6 15/1 Number Eight 63kg 4.75L 0:05.5
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g3y [E SPANISH FORT

4 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Spanish Rhapsody
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 5
Jockey Collen Storey 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,721
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-37

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech) :a ree[; g 90:163_3 éz Ncllﬂl',SOS(:)Obz_l :stﬂU1p'03:00—01 0 ﬁnd UPO?(:)O(_)O(_)l
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star i Li0-4- ooa 1.0-L- oft LU-4- eavy U0
Jockey 8:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth  C Storey 525 Purple Powahouse 59%g L
12
70f12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth T Godden 54 8 50/1 Duran 49kg 5.25L 0:05.3
12 of 15 SCOT ~ Sun 6Sep20  1000m CLHcp Good  J Gates 52 7 50/1 Captain Oupie 60kg 7.25L 0:05.7
110f12 GREY Wed 12Aug20 1000m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 59 3 10/1 Hampton Court 60kg 6.00L 0:02.
30f8 FLAM Mon 23Mar20 1000m CLHcp Synth D D Gouveia 5 5  2/1Elegant General 59kg 1.50L 0:06.6
Trainer Alyson Wright Barrier 6
Ak y 9
* **‘ n PURPI‘E POWAHOUSE Jockey Lyle Hewitson 131.0k Prizemoney $11,370
y Ly g y

4 year old b unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Clarion Call
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 18-64

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech) C'areer 11:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:3-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10-0-1  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth L Hewitson 59 6  $2.5 Purple Powahouse 59g L
20f11 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 59 1  2/1Spydas Corner 59g 0.20L 0:08.6
30f12 GREY Wed4Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 62 2/1 Duran 49kg 1.25L 0:05.3
1of11 GREY Wed70ct20 1100m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 5 3 13/20P0%rgle Powahouse 55kg 1.25L
50f12 GREY Mon 21Sep20 1000m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 60 11 7/1 Great Dictator 5%g 2.75L 0:15.3
[y kB . Trainer Gary Rich Barrier 7
** *ﬁ JOZI H USTI‘E Jockey Jason Gates 121.0kg Prizemoney $10,423
s 4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-21
Sire Great Britain Dam Daintree Dancer
g;‘;’sg;’ ggl'f;‘va’gg‘ 4 syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpect) Career 141-2-0 12 Mths 13:1-2-0 15t Up 30-0-0  2nd Up 30-0:0
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth  J Gates 55 7 Purple Powahouse 5%g L
12
90f14 GREY Sun8Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good  J Gates 54 75/1 Kings Road 60kg 6.25L 0:04.3
90f11 TURF Sat240ct20 1000m CLHcp Good  CHabib 55 9 50/1 Saviour 57kg 5.75L 0:10.9
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 6Aug20  1000m CLHcpNHF Good  J Syster 55 11  33/1 Lord Grantham 52kg 7.25L 0:23.5
110f12 VAAL  Tue 30Jun20 1000m CLHcpNHF Good D D Gouveia 59 15 25/10%3B‘tain Hindsight 59kg 12.25L
Trainer Paul Laffert Barrier 8
* y
‘m n BIG SKY COUNTRY Jockey Warren Kennedy 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,869

3 year old b unknown
Sire Noble Tune Dam Azure Sky
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-50

Owners Messrs A M Khan, Gary Citron & P V Lafferty C'areer. 6:1-1-1 12 Mth.s 71-2-1  1st UP 31-0-0  2nd Up .2.0 0-1
Colours Yellow, green stars and collar, green sleeves, green cap, yellow star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth W Kennedy 5 8 Purple Powahouse 59g L
20f16 SCOT  Sun 29Nov20 1200m CLHcp Soft D Schwarz 55 13 30/1 Hawker Typhoon 60kg 0.75L 0:06.3
110f12 GREY Wed 280ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth D Schwarz 57 2 6/1 Passivity 55kg 7.25L 0:04.6
10of9 GREY Mon120ct20 1200m CLMd Synth D Schwarz 57 6 20/1 Big Sky Country 57kg 1.75L 0:14.2
90f12 SCOT Wed 10Jun20 1200m CLMd Good T Godden 60 8 33/1 Jasmine 5%g 13.75L 0:41.9
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] PRECIOUS LOVE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Love Galore

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J D Dempers

Colours Red and black stripes, halved sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
12

70f10 SCOT  Sun 29Nov20 1100m CLNv Soft
1of12 GREY Sun15Nov20 1100m CLMd Synth
70f14 GREY Sun8Nov20 1200m CLMd Good
50f12 GREY Sun250ct20 1200m CLMd Good
5. [1] CAPTAIN COBALT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Miss Pink

Breeder Unknown

Owners Step Aside Syndicate (nom: Mr J A Carr)
Colours Dayglo pink, black maltese cross, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

llJZPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth

110f11 GREY Wed 210ct20 1200m CLHcp Synth

10 of 12 GREY ~ Mon 1Jun20  1000m CLHcp Synth

110f 12 GREY  Wed 18Mar20 1200m CLHcp Synth

90of11 GREY Fri3lJan20  1200m CLHcp Synth
GREAT GUY

4 year old b unknown
Sire Biarritz Dam Kelly's Guest
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs R M Sotshononda, G C Kalil, G B Puller, lan

Colours Maroon, royal blue sash, royal blue and maroon halved sleeves,

quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
12
20f11 GREY Wed 210ct20 1200m CLHcp Synth
30f11 GREY Wed70ct20 1100m CLHcp Synth
40f12 GREY Mon Lun20 1400m CLHcp Synth
70f12 GREY Wed 12Feb20 1400m CLHcp Synth

4 year old b unknown

Sire Capetown Noir Dam Jeet Jet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr KM Smith

Colours Red, blue hoop, blue and yellow checked sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
12
60of 14 GREY Fri27Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good
60of 12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
8of 11 GREY Wed 280ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth
90f11 GREY Wed 9Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth

Trainer Marthinus Nicolas Prinsloo Barrier 9
Jockey Ashton Arries 123.0kg Prizemoney $3,682
Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-18
Career 11:1-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Arries 5 9 Purple Powahouse 59%g L
D Rivalland 56 30/1 Light That Loose 60kg 9.25L 0:03.3
J Syster 57 10 18/1 Precious Love 57kg 1.75L 0:16.1
C Storey 59 1 75/1 Vista Nova 59%g 4.25L 0:03.
J Syster 57 12 20/1 Palace Wind 60kg 6.25L 0:21.1
Trainer Lowan Denysschen Barrier 10
Jockey S Randolph 133.0kg Prizemoney $18,902
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-32
Career 28:3-4-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 25:3-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Randolph 60 10 Purple Powahouse 59%g L
M Yeni 58 4 12/1 Kingston Rock 56kg 10.75L 0:02.4
J Gates 58 14/1 Winter Chill 60kg 5.75L 0:02.4
S Veale 54 10 16/1 Collabro 63kg 3.50L 0:05.8
Y Ramzan 48 8 16/1 Di Mazzio 59%g 4.50L 0:15.9
Trainer Garth Puller Barrier 11
Jockey A Marcus 131.0kg Prizemoney $9,086
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Career13:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Marcus 5 11 Purple Powahouse 5%g L
J Mphanya 55 6 14/1 Kingston Rock Sekg 0.20L 0:02.4
J Mphanya 56 10 22/10P0%ré)le Powahouse 55kg 3.75L
C Zackey 57 1 251 Dutch Alley 60kg 3.50L 0:03.9
J Jacobs 54 6 25/1 Guru's Pride 58kg 5.25L 0:08.1
Trainer Dennis Bosch Barrier 12
Jockey Luke Ferraris 131.0kg Prizemoney $14,780
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-28
Career 18:2-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 5 12 Purple Powahouse 5%g L
J L Samuel 53 40/1 Tambora 54kg 4.25L 0:03.6
S Moodley 58 12 40/1 Quant Master 55kg 6.25L 0:08.4
W Agrella 60 8 50/1 Tambora 58kg 4.50L 0:10.5
W Kennedy 54 33/1 Mount Anderson 60kg 10.50L 0:02.3
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Race 9 Hollywoodbets Bright Future Fm 67 Handicap (F & M) 1200m
Prize $4,514. 1st $2,822. 2nd $903. 3rd $451. 4th $226. 5th $112.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Umzinduzi (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Justin Snaith x1228 4:1-2-0 $6,262 25% 75% 1 132
2. Aalsmeer (SAF) Donovan Dillon Shane Humby 2595595613 10:1-0-1 $6,204 10% 20% 2 132
3. Top Salute (SAF) Ashton Arries Marthinus Nicolas x44431550s 40:9-5-2 $40,193 23% 40% 3 116

Prinsloo

4. At Your Request (SAF) K De Melo Dean Kannemeyer x3008s6s41 18:1-3-4 $13,627 6% 44% 4 127
5. Arianos Spinner (SAF) S Veale Paul Gadsby 143589004s 19:1-2-4 $11623 5% 37% 5 128
6. Vihzoe's Magic (SAF)  Tristan Godden Kumaran Naidoo x0614634 7:1-0-1 $4362 14% 29% 6 129
1. Mambo Lyric (SAF) Collen Storey Cliffie Miller x480977s12 26:4-3-0 $19344 15% 27% 7 115
8. Go Kitty (SAF) S Randolph Gary Rich x0s16s8873 11:2-0-2 $5390 18% 36% 8 131
9. Hey Delilah (SAF) Serino Moodley Michael Roberts x558070s08 13:2-1-0 $15618 15% 23% 9 130
10. Yaas (SAF) Wayne Agrella Louis Goosen 239306944 46:6-6-5 $33470 13% 37% 10 135
11. Royal View (SAF) Jabu Jacobs (ab) Wendy Whitehead 3153642359 17:2-3-4 $17.470 12% 53% 11 135

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Race 9 Hollywoodbets Bright Future Fm 67 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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UMZINDUZI

3 year old b unknown

Sire Act Of War Dam Maphiko

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C T Crowe

Colours Red, white spots, white sleeves, red cap, white spots

Race Details Track
llJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
1of11 GREY  Sun22Nov20 1200m CLMd Synth
20f12 GREY Sun250ct20 1200m CLMd Good
20f14 GREY Sun27Sep20 1200m CLMd Good
80of 12 GREY Wed 19Aug20 1200m CLMd Synth

.

& [P AALSMEER

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Fair Rosalind

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Geoffrey Van Lear

Colours White, red spots and sleeves, white spots and cap, red peak

b

Race Details Track
20f11 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
90f12 GREY Wed 140ct20 1600m CLHcp Synth
50f12 GREY Wed 9Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth
90f12 VAAL Tue30Jun20 1200m CLHcp Good
6of 7 TURF  Wed 12Feb20 1160m CL Good

JFE" Bl ToP SALUTE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Main Aim Dam Nation Call

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J Aucamp (snr)

Colours Orange, white braces, orange sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
11

40f11 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth
40f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth
40f10 GREY Wed4Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth
30f12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Shahrezade
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L A Crabbia

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

Race Details Track
ZLlJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
30f12 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
10 of 11 GREY  Thu 12Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
110f12 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1200m CLHcp Synth
80of 12 GREY Wed 9Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $6,262
W&P% 25-75

Trainer Justin Snaith
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 4:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 1 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
L Hewitson 59 8 evens Umzinduzi 59g 0.50L 0:02.4
L Hewitson 59 12 16/10 Vihzoe's Magic 59kg 0.75L 0:04.
A Mgudlwa 58 1 33/1 Macara 58kg 0.75L 0:01.8
R Fourie 58 7 11/2 Glitter And Gold 60kg 9.25L 0:02.3
Trainer Shane Humby Barrier 2
Jockey Donovan Dillon 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,204

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Dillon 60 2 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
D Dillon 59 12 22/1 Alfonse Baby 59%g 6.25L 0:04.8
D Dillon 61 4 14/1 Futuristic Dame 60kg 8.25L 0:04.3
M V'rensburg 57 4 30/1 Anne Boleyn 60kg 10.25L 0:01.8
C Maujean 57 50/1 Gallic Princess 56kg 8.25L 0:07.
Trainer Marthinus Nicolas Prinsloo Barrier 3
Jockey Ashton Arries 116.0kg Prizemoney $40,193

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 23-40

Career 40:9-5-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:3-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Arries 5 3 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
A Arries 53 7 7/1Tombola 59%g 2.50L 0:04.9
J Syster 55 4 3/10(32i9n?erspathtoglory 50kg 2.25L
K Brewer 48 15/1 Mairsanne 59kg 5.25L 0:04.2
L Hewitson 54 11  7/2 Cersei 59%g 1.50L 0:07.9
Trainer Dean Kannemeyer Barrier 4
Jockey K De Melo 127.0kg Prizemoney $13,627
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-44
Career 18:1-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-0-3 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-1-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
KD Melo 58 4 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
K D Melo 62 6 12/1 Arctic Princess 59g 3.50L 0:06.3
K D Melo 59 3 12/1 Purple Merchant 60kg 4.75L 0:03.9
K D Melo 58 8 20/1 Retail Therapy 58kg 5.25L 0:05.4
K D Melo 60 5 11/2 Futuristic Dame 60kg 10.50L 0:04.3
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I ARIANOS SPINNER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Jungle Princess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Leslie Logan

Colours Blue, silver seams, hooped cap

Race Details Track
1of1l GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
40f6 GREY Sun22Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth
30f11 GREY Sun15Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth
50f10 GREY Sun1Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth
80of12 GREY Wed 30Sep20 1400m CLHcp Synth

J75F A VIHZOE'S MAGIC
) ~ 3yearold b unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam Haifaa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss Trinisha Pillay & Mr D D Chetty

Trainer Paul Gadsby Barrier 5
Jockey S Veale 128.0kg Prizemoney $11,623
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 5-37
Career 19:1-2-4 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Veale 58 $10.3 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
W Kennedy 59 6 5/2Sarabis57kg 4.50L 0:04.5
W Kennedy 55 8  9/1Glitter And Gold 58kg 1.25L 0:06.
S Moodley 53 2 22/1 Naoshima 55kg 2.50L 0:11.2
M Yeni 59 3 9/1 Elusive Current 60kg 13.75L 0:04.
Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 6
Jockey Tristan Godden 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,362

Colours White,royal blue stars and collar,white sleeves,royal blue seams,white

cap, royal blue stars

Race Details Track

iJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth

14 of 16 SCOT  Sun 29Nov20 1200m CLHcp Soft

6of 11 GREY Thu12Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth

1of12 GREY Sun250ct20 1200m CLMd Good

40f12 GREY Wed 30Sep20 1400m CLMd Synth
MAMBO LYRIC

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Satin And Silk
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs T Padayachee & W G C Miller
Colours Black and gold diamonds, black sleeves,

Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
1
40f12 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth
80f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1400m CLHcp Synth
10 of 12 GREY  Mon 120ct20 1800m CLHcp Synth
90f12 GREY Mon 7Sep20 1200m CLHcp Synth
A ' F3 6o KITTY
7 n

6 year old ch unknown

Sire King's Chapel Dam Catwalk Belle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M L Pappas

Colours Blue, white hoop, armband and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth
11
110f 16 SCOT  Sun 29Nov20 1200m CLHcp Soft
1of16 SCOT Sun6Sep20 1200m CLMd Good
60f12 SCOT  Sun16Aug20 1100m CL Good
80of9 SCOT  Sun9Feb20 1000m CLMd Synth

Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Godden 5 6 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
T Godden 55 14/1 Hawker Typhoon 60kg 13.50L 0:06.3
T Godden 59 7 14/1 Purple Merchant 60kg 3.25L 0:03.9
T Godden 59 7 17/4 Vihzoe's Magic 59kg 0.75L 0:04.
D Dillon 57 6 33/10 Chanty Lane 57kg 3.50L 0:03.1
Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 7
Jockey Collen Storey 115.0kg Prizemoney $19,344
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-27
Career 26:4-3-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track17:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Storey 52 7 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
C Storey 53 9 22/1 Arctic Princess 59g 3.75L 0:06.3
M V'rensburg 53 2 14/1062i9n§]erspathtoglow 50kg 5.75L
B Jacobson 54 11 33/1 Evérdene 57kg 12.50L 0:07.
J Gates 56 4 16/1 Bravo Zulu 54kg 7.50L 0:16.4
Trainer Gary Rich Barrier 8
Jockey S Randolph 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,390
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 18-36
Career 11:2-0-2 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Randolph 5 8 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
K Brewer 52 40/1 Hawker Typhoon 60kg 10.75L 0:06.3
J Jacobs 58 9/2 Go Kitty 58kg 2.25L 0:05.7
S Duma 57 4 22/1 Enjoy The View 63kg 4.75L 0:05.
B Jacobson 60

5 20/1 Matadora's Parade 60kg 13.50L
0:09.2
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)0 BN HEY DELILAH

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Crusade Dam | Said Hey
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $15,618
W&P% 15-23

Trainer Michael Roberts
Jockey Serino Moodley 130.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Owners Messrs W R Dobeyn, C T Crowe, R G Hampson & D T Qe C.areer. 13210 12 Mth's 6000 1st Up, 100 2nd Up 1_1'0_1_0
Colours Blue and yellow checks, yellow sleeves, blue armbands, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth S Moodley 5 9 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
50f6  GREY Sun22Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth S Moodley 61 4 11/2 Sarabi57kg 5.25L 0:04.5
8of11 GREY Wed 16Sep20 1200m CLHcp Soft MH Zuma 56 6  5/1 Solar Flare Sekg 5.75L 0:06.6
13 0of 14 GREY  Sun 23Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good S Moodley 60 11  40/1 Arrabiata 59kg 14.25L 0:02.9
70f9  GREY Sun19ul20 1200m CL Synth  J Gates 50 3 25/1Silent Crusade 60kg 5.50L 0:02.
Z Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 10
m‘ YAAS Jockey Wayne Agrella 135.0kg Prizemoney $33,470
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-37
Sire Main Aim Dam Stratisfaction
Breeder Unknown Career 46:6-6-5 12 Mths 15:2-1-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Owners Mr L W Goosen .o . . )
Colours Light blue, navy epaulettes, armbands and cuffs, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 112-0-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 36:5-6-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth W Agrella 61 10 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
20of5 GREY Mon7Dec20 1000m CLHcp Synth  J Mphanya 60 1 11/4 Royal View 57kg 1.75L 0:02.7
30f6  GREY Sun22Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth W Agrella 61 5 11/2 Sarabi57kg 1.25L 0:04.5
90f10 GREY SunINov20 1000m CLHcp Synth M HZuma 49 7 7/1 Naoshima 55kg 4.75L 0:11.2
30f12 GREY Sun250ct20 1200m CLHcp Good K Strydom 54 2 11/1 Retail Therapy 59kg 2.75L 0:06.4
ROYAI. VI EW Trainer Wendy Whitehead Barrier 11
Jockey Jabu Jacobs 135.0kg Prizemoney $17,470
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 12-53
Sire Twice Over Dam Special Thatch
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr R J Miller & Ms P J Knott & Mr | D Howard C'areer. 17:2-3-4 12 Mth.s 14:2-2-3 1st UP 2:0-0-1  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Turquoise, emerald green stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 GREY Mon 14Dec20 1200m Clhcp Synth  J Jacobs 61 11 Arianos Spinner 58kg L
1of5 GREY Mon7Dec20 1000m CLHcp Synth  J Jacobs 57 4 9/4 Royal View 57kg 1.75L 0:02.7
50f11 GREY Thu12Nov20 1200m CLHcp Synth D Dillon 60 12  11/1 Purple Merchant 60kg 2.75L 0:03.9
30f7 GREY Wed70ct20 1000m CLHcp Synth S Randolph 59 6  5/1 Ginger Biscuit 61kg 0.50L 0:08.1
60of11 GREY Wed 16Sep20 1200m CLHcp Soft S Randolph 58 8 11/2 Solar Flare Sekg 4.75L 0:06.6
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